OIPE		
DEC 1 5 2004	D&M Docket N	No.
Form PTO-1595 PADE RECORDATION (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATE Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	12-21-2004	ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jay C. Sinnett David J. Myatt Arthur R. Metcalf Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment ✓ Becurity Agreement ○ Other 12/2/2004; 12/3/2004; 12/6/2004 Execution Date: 12/2/2004; 12/3/2004; 12/6/2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	102908226 2. Name and address of receiving Name: Michelin North America Internal Address: CH-1763, Granges-Paccot S CH-1763, Granges-Paccot Sw CH-1763, Granges-Paccot Sw City: State: Additional name(s) & address(es) atta cation, the execution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s)	, Inc. raille 10 et 12 Switzerland raille 10 et 12 ritzerland Zip: ched? Yes ✓ No plication is:
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. Internal Address: P.O. BOX 1449 Greenville, SC 29602-1449	 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 7. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to 	\$_40.00
Street Address: One Liberty Square 55 Beattie Place, Suite 1600 City: <u>Greenville</u> State: <u>SC</u> Zip: <u>29601</u>	8. Deposit account number: 04-1403 12/17/2004 BABRAHA1 00 02 FC:8021 THIS SPACE)000026 10932960 40.00 pp
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Tim F. William, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016080 FRAME: 0364

		DM-7/03
	le and Interest in Invention s; single assignee)	Docket No. MIC-68 (150-0420 & 150-0402)
This is an Assignment of the foll	lowing rights, title and interest: (ch	neck all that apply):
X United States of Ameri	ca Rights, title and interest in the	invention
<u>X</u> Foreign rights, title and	interest in the invention	
X United States Patent A	pplication Serial No. <u>10/932,960</u>	
Date of Execution:	Date of the Filing: <u>Sep</u>	tember 2, 2004
United States Provision	nal Patent Application Serial No	
United States Patent N	o(s)	
International (PCT) Pat	ent Application Serial No.	
<u>x</u> Other (specify) _This	application is a CIP of 10/827,59	3 04/19/2004
Title of the Invention: Graduated	Stiffness for Electrical Connections i	n Tires
Inventors (assignors):		
Name	bbA	ress
Jay C. Sinnett	201 Briton Way, Greenville, SC	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assignee:		
Name	bbA	ress
Michelin Recherche et	Route Louis-Braille 10 et 12	
Technique S.A.	CH-1763, Granges-Paccot Switzerland	

[Page 1 of 2]

•	tle and Interest in Invention rs; single assignee)	Docket No. MIC-68 (150-0420 & 150-0402)
Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");		
And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;		
Now, this indenture with whereof is hereby acknowledg	esseth, that for good and valuable ed;	e consideration, the receipt
Invention, said application(s) a continuations-in-part thereof, a countries foreign thereto, which any and all reissues and reexa Convention rights, and other b	nd transfer our above-identified rig is identified above, including any c and in and to any and all Letters P h may be granted or have granted minations thereof, and in and to a enefits accruing or to accrue to us uring of patents in the United State	divisions, continuations, and atent of the United States, and I for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, with respect to the filing of
And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;		
And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in- part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s), may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.		
Inventors' Signatures (if Notari	ization is desired, do not sign here	e and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature	Date
Jay C. Sinnett	the Genet	Dec 2, 2004
	[Page 2 of 2]	

[Page 2 of 2]

· · ·		DM-7/03
Assignment of Rights, Tit (Multiple inventor	le and Interest in Invention s; single assignee)	Docket No. MIC-68 (150-0420 & 150-0402)
This is an Assignment of the foll	owing rights, title and interest: (ch	neck all that apply):
X United States of Ameri	ca Rights, title and interest in the	invention
X Foreign rights, title and	l interest in the invention	
X United States Patent A	pplication Serial No. <u>10/932,960</u>	
Date of Execution:	Date of the Filing: Sept	tember 2, 2004
	nal Patent Application Serial No	
	o(s)	
	tent Application Serial No.	
	application is a CIP of 10/827,59	
	Stiffness for Electrical Connections i	
Inventors (assignors):		
Name David I Muett		ress
David J. Myatt	9 rue des Muscades 63119 Chateaugay	
	France	
	ļ	
Assignee:	l	
Name	Add	ress
Michelin Recherche et	Route Louis-Braille 10 et 12	
Technique S.A.	CH-1763, Granges-Paccot	
	Switzerland	

[Page 1 of 2]

÷

	Title and Interest in Invention tors; single assignee)	Docket No. MIC-68 (150-0420 & 150-0402)
Whereas, we, the abo improvements in the Inventi	ove-identified Inventors, have invente on identified above and described in (s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invent	the above-identified patent
And, whereas we des Invention to the above-ident	ire to assign our above-identified rigi ified Assignee;	hts, title and interest in the
Now, this indenture w whereof is hereby acknowle	itnesseth, that for good and valuable dged;	consideration, the receipt
Invention, said application(s continuations-in-part thereo countries foreign thereto, wi any and all reissues and ree Convention rights, and othe	II and transfer our above-identified rig as identified above, including any o f, and in and to any and all Letters Pa hich may be granted or have granted examinations thereof, and in and to a r benefits accruing or to accrue to us ecuring of patents in the United State	livisions, continuations, and atent of the United States, and for said Invention, and in and to ny and all priority rights, with respect to the filing of
-	rize and request the Commissioner of ters Patent which may issue for said title and interest thereto;	
including applications for for part of said application for p Patent which may be grante	to sign and execute all necessary ar reign patents, for filing divisions, com atent, and/or, for obtaining any reiss ed for my aforesaid Invention, as the d prepare at its own expense.	tinuations and continuations-in- ue or reissues of any Letters
Inventors' Signatures (if Not	tarization is desired, do not sign here	and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature	Date
David J. Myatt	DI Matt	Sid December 2004

· · · ·

[Page 2 of 2]

ł

PATENT REEL: 016080 FRAME: 0368

		DM-7/03	
• •	le and Interest in Invention s; single assignee)	Docket No. MIC-68 (150-0420 & 150-0402)	
	lowing rights, title and interest: (ch		
X United States of Ameri			
X Foreign rights, title and	I interest in the invention		
X United States Patent A	pplication Serial No. 10/932,960		
Date of Execution:	Date of the Filing: Sept	ember 2, 2004	
United States Provisior	nal Patent Application Serial No		
United States Patent N	O(S).		
International (PCT) Pat	ent Application Serial No.		
Other (specify) _This	application is a CIP of 10/827,593	3 04/19/2004	
Title of the Invention: Graduated	Stiffness for Electrical Connections	n Tires	
	,	······································	
Inventore (assignere);	<u></u>		
Inventors (assignors): Name	Add	ress	
Arthur R. Metcalf	3359 West Bay Highway, RR #2		
	B0E 3K0 Canada		
		·	
Assignee:			
Name		ress	
Michelin Recherche et	Route Louis-Braille 10 et 12		
Technique S.A.	CH-1763, Granges-Paccot		
	Switzerland		
L			

[Page 1 of 2]

Assignment of Rights, Title	e and Interest in Invention	Docket No.	
(Multiple inventors	; single assignee)	MIC-68 (150-0420 & 150-0402)	
Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");			
-	And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;		
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;			
We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;			
issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;			
And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in- part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s), may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.			
Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)			
Arthur R. Metcalf	Signature	Date	
	Mithus R. M. Elia	pec. 06, 2004	
	n		

[Page 2 of 2]

RECORDED: 12/15/2004